Terminal Blocks and Wiring Solutions 1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5e29–90
Module Dimensions
ZL-RTB20
ZL-RTB40
ZL-RTB50
Note: Dimensions shown in Inches [mm]
2.9 mm
Terminal Block Insertion
Point Opening Dimension
2.5 mm0.098” [2.5mm]
0.114” [2.9mm]
2.9 mm
Terminal Block Insertion
Point Opening Dimension
2.5 mm0.098” [2.5mm]
0.114” [2.9mm]
2.9 mm
Terminal Block Insertion
Point Opening Dimension
2.5 mm0.098” [2.5mm]
0.114” [2.9mm]
Terminal Blocks and Wiring Solutions 1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5e29–96
Connection Cables
ZIPLink Connection Cables
Part Number Description Insulation
Rating Price
CLICK ZIPLink Cables
ZL-C0-CBL11 Cable for module with 11 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-C0-CBL11-1 Cable for module with 11 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-C0-CBL11-2 Cable for module with 11 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-C0-CBL20 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-C0-CBL20-1 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-C0-CBL20-2 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
DL05 and DL06 ZIPLink Cables
ZL-D0-CBL8 Cable for module with 8 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL8-1 Cable for module with 8 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL8-2 Cable for module with 8 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL10 Cable for module with 10 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL10-1 Cable for module with 10 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL10-2 Cable for module with 10 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL13 Cable for module with 13 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL13-1 Cable for module with 13 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL13-2 Cable for module with 13 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24 Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24-1 Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24-2 Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24-L Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-pin connector for LED module, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24-1L Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-pin connector for LED module, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24-2L Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-pin connector for LED module, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24-1P Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D0-CBL24-2P Cable for module with 24-pin connector to 24-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
DL205 ZIPLink Cables
ZL-D2-CBL10 Cable for module with 10 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D2-CBL10-1 Cable for module with 10 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D2-CBL10-2 Cable for module with 10 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D2-CBL19 Cable for module with 19 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D2-CBL19-1 Cable for module with 19 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D2-CBL19-2 Cable for module with 19 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40 Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1 Cable w/180° plug for module  with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2 Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-X Cable w/105° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1X Cable w/105° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft.  (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2X Cable w/105° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1P Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2P Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1XP Cable w/105° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2XP Cable w/105° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CON-R ZIPLink ribbon-style connector, 40-pin, qty. 2 N/A <--->
ZL-D24-CON ZIPLink solder-style connector, 180°, 40-pin, qty. 2 N/A <--->
ZL-D24-CON-X ZIPLink solder-style connector, 105°, 40-pin, qty. 2 N/A <--->
ZL-D2-CBL10
ZL-D0-CBL24-1
ZL-D0-CBL10-1
ZL-D24-CBL40
ZL-D24-CBL40-1P
ZL-C0-CBL11
Terminal Blocks and Wiring Solutionsw w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / d i n n e c t o r s e29–97
Company
Info.
PLCs
Field I/O
Software
C-more &
other HMI
AC Drives
AC Motors
Power
Transmiss.
Steppers/
Servos
Motor
Controls
Proximity
Sensors
Photo
Sensors
Limit
Switches
Encoders
Current
Sensors
Pressure
Sensors
Temp.
Sensors
Pushbuttons/
Lights
Process
Relays/
Timers
Comm.
Terminal
Blocks &
Wiring
Power
Circuit
Protection
Enclosures
Tools
Pnuematics
Appendix
Part Index
Connection Cables (cont.)
ZIPLink Connection Cables
Part Number Description Insulation
Rating Price
DL305 ZIPLink Cables
ZL-D3-CBL18 Cable for module with 18 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D3-CBL18-1 Cable for module with 18 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D3-CBL18-2 Cable for module with 18 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
DL405 ZIPLink Cables
ZL-D4-CBL20 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D4-CBL20-1 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D4-CBL20-2 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 24-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40 Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1 Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2 Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-X Cable w/45° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1X Cable w/45° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2X Cable w/45° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1P Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2P Cable w/180° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-1XP Cable w/45° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CBL40-2XP Cable w/45° plug for module with 40-pin connector to 40-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-D24-CON-R ZIPLink ribbon-style connector, 40-pin, qty. 2 N/A <--->
ZL-D24-CON ZIPLink solder-style connector, 105°, 40-pin, qty. 2 N/A <--->
ZL-D24-CON-X ZIPLink solder-style connector, 45°, 40-pin, qty. 2 N./A <--->
Productivity3000 ZIPLink Cables
ZL-P3-CBL20 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 20-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-1 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 20-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-2 Cable for module with 20 terminals to 20-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20L Cable for module with 20-pin connector to 20-pin connector for LED module, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-1L Cable for module with 20-pin connector to 20-pin connector for LED module, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-2L Cable for module with 20-pin connector to 20-pin connector for LED module, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-P Cable for module with 20-pin connector to 20-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-1P Cable for module with 20-pin connector to 20-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-2P Cable for module with 20-pin connector to 20-wire pigtail, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-CBL40 Cable for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-CBL40-1 Cable for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-CBL40-2 Cable for module with 40-pin connector to 40-pin connector, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-P3-CBL20-1
ZL-D24-CBL40
ZL-D4-CBL20
ZL-D3-CBL20
Terminal Blocks and Wiring Solutions 1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5e29–98
ZIPLink Connection Cables
Part Number Description Insulation
Rating Price
Universal ZIPLink Cables
ZL-CBL24-1P Cable with 24-pin connector to 24-wire pigtail for connecting any 24-pin ZIPLink module to another
device, 24 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-CBL24-2P Cable with 24-pin connector to 24-wire pigtail for connecting any 24-pin ZIPLink module to another
device, 24 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
Serial Communication ZIPLink Cables
ZL-DB9-CBL-2 Shielded cable with 9-pin D-sub male to female connectors, 28 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-DB15-CBL-2 Shielded cable with 15-pin D-sub male to female connectors, 28 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-DB25-CBL-2 Shielded cable with 25-pin D-sub male to female connectors, 28 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-RJ12-CBL-2 Crossover cable with 6-pin RJ12 to 6-pin RJ12 connectors, 26 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 150V, 60˚C <--->
ZL-RJ12-CBL-2P Cable with 6-pin RJ12 connector to 6-wire pigtail, 26 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 150V, 60˚C <--->
AC Drive and Servo ZIPLink Cables
GS-RJ12-CBL-2 RS232 cable with 6-pin RJ12 connector to 6-pin RJ12 connector for GS2 Series drives ONLY
26 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 300V, 80˚C <--->
GS-485HD15-CBL-2 RS485 shielded twisted pair cable with 6-pin RJ12 to HD 15-pin male connector for all GS
Series/DuraPulse drives, 28 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 30V, 80˚C <--->
SVC-232RJ12-CBL-2 RS232 shielded twisted pair cable with 6-pin RJ12 to 6-pin IEEE connector for all SureServo
amplifiers, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 30V, 80˚C <--->
SVC-485HD15-CBL-2 RS485 shielded twisted pair cable with HD 15-pin male to 6-pin IEEE connector for all SureServo
amplifiers, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 30V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-SVC-CBL50 Shielded twisted pair cable with 50-pin connectors to connect any SureServo amplifier to a ZL-RTB50
module, 28 AWG, 1.6 ft. (0.5m) 30V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-SVC-CBL50-1 Shielded twisted pair cable with 50-pin connectors to connect any SureServo amplifier to a ZL-RTB50
module, 28 AWG, 3.3 ft. (1.0m) 30V, 80˚C <--->
ZL-SVC-CBL50-2 Shielded twisted pair cable with 50-pin connectors to connect any SureServo amplifier to a ZL-RTB50
module, 28 AWG, 6.6 ft. (2.0m) 30V, 80˚C <--->
Connection Cables (cont.)
ZL-CBL24-1P
ZL-DB9-CBL-2
ZL-SVC-CBL50
ZL-RJ12-CBL-2
GS-RJ12-CBL-2 GS-485HD15-CBL-2 SVC232RJ12-CBL-2 ZL-RJ12-CBL-2P
SVC485HD15-CBL-2
Terminal Blocks and Wiring Solutionsw w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / d i n n e c t o r s e29–89
Company
Info.
PLCs
Field I/O
Software
C-more &
other HMI
AC Drives
AC Motors
Power
Transmiss.
Steppers/
Servos
Motor
Controls
Proximity
Sensors
Photo
Sensors
Limit
Switches
Encoders
Current
Sensors
Pressure
Sensors
Temp.
Sensors
Pushbuttons/
Lights
Process
Relays/
Timers
Comm.
Terminal
Blocks &
Wiring
Power
Circuit
Protection
Enclosures
Tools
Pnuematics
Appendix
Part Index
Accessories
ZL-RELAY-24X4
<--->
ZL-RELAY-120X4
<--->
24VDC Relay Specifications
Contact Coil
Current Rating
30VDC @ 10A
250VAC @ 8A
General Use
Input Voltage Range 24VDC (-20%/+30%)
Contact Type 1 Form C (SPDT) Maximum Continuous Coil Voltage 31.2VDC
Contact Voltage (per point) 250VAC/30VDC Rated Current per Coil 16.7mA (±10%) @ 24 VDC
Maximum Power Inductive 2000VA General Use Coil Resistance 1440Ω (±10%)
Maximum Power Resistive AC 2000VA, DC 300W Power Consumption per Coil 0.4W
Maximum Switching Voltage 250VAC, 110VDC Pick Up Current Max. per Coil 15mA
Minimum Load 10mA @ 5VDC Drop-Out Voltage Min. 1.2VDC
Contact Resistance 100mΩMax @ 1A, 6VDC Pick-Up Voltage Max. 19.2VDC
Contact Material AgNi (Silver Nickel Alloy) Off to On/On to Off Response Time 12ms/8ms
120VAC Relay Specifications
Contact Coil
Current Rating
30VDC @ 10A
250VAC @ 8A
General Use
Input Voltage Range 115VAC (-20%/+30%), 50-60Hz
Contact Type 1 Form C (SPDT) Maximum Continuous Coil Voltage 150VAC
Contact Voltage (per point) 250VAC/30VDC Rated Current per Coil 7.65mA (±10%) @ 115VAC 50Hz
6.30mA (±10%) @ 115VAC 60Hz
Maximum Power Inductive 2000VA General Use Coil Resistance 8100Ω (±10%)
Maximum Power Resistive AC 2000VA, DC 300W Power Consumption per Coil 0.88W @ 50Hz
0.73W @ 60Hz
Maximum Switching Voltage 250VAC, 110VDC Drop-Out Voltage Min. 34.5VAC
Minimum Load 10mA @ 5VDC Pick-Up Voltage Max. 92VAC
Contact Resistance 100mΩMax @ 1A, 6VDC
Off to On/On to Off Response Time 12ms/8ms
Contact Material AgNi (Silver Nickel Alloy)
Accessories
Part # Pcs/Pkg Price/Pkg
DIN Rail DN-R35S1 10 <--->
Angled Support Bracket DN-ASB1 50 <--->
End Bracket DN-EB35 50 <--->
Slotted Screwdriver DN-SS1 1 <--->
Replacement Fuse for ZL-RFU20
Part
Number
AMP
Rating
Rated
Voltage
AC Interrupting
Rating at Rated
Voltage (50Hz)
Typical
Melting
I2t AC*
Voltage
Drop
mv**
Pcs/Pkg
Package
Weight
(lb.)
Price
AC Max
S5002-R 2 250V 35A 4.2 150 5 0.025 <--->
*Note: Typical Melting I2t (A2Sec) -  measured at listed interrupting rating and rated voltage.
** Typical Voltage Drop - measured at 20°C ambient temperature at rated current.
Replacement Relays
Replacement Fuses
S5002-R
Installation Accessories
Replacement relays are offered with
a 24VDC coil or 120VAC coil and
are for use with the ZIPLink relay
modules.
Sold in packages of 4.